

MHKO110004162017



ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN
R.C.S. NO. 54/2017

Perused the record. On perusal of record it appears that, defendant No. 29 is duly served with summons and appeared before Court. However, failed to file her written statement within stipulated period. Hence, the suit is proceeded without written statement of defendant No. 29.

Date : 08/04/2026
Peth-Vadgaon.

(J. N. Bhasme)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Peth-Vadgaon.